Legacy I Models U5089-910, U5089-920, U5089-930, U5099-910,
U5099-920, U5099-930, U5109-910, U5109-920, U5109-9230
Futura Model U5220-930,U5222-930
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Legacy i

Futura
Ref. Part
Mo, Ma.
1 J23TTO04
2 32288011
3 43434085
4 43414145
5 3BE14029
& 38B17024
7 3BE34078
B 41428089
g 7257170
41426018
10 21447220
11 A4 21003
12 A045B0566
30458057
13 37211038
14 AB45H006
15 4B8B53166
16 37858100
ATESR105
17 51630092
18 35111002
16 S8458046
20 4B38802T
21 40101004
40100014
22 36151006
23 JB3GL00E
24 21352006
25 IBTH4056
26 42247007
42247000
42247003
A7257175
27 38351011
28 J93/306T
20 42252203
42252208
42252227
42252A815
42252220

Models U5088-810, U5089-820, U5089-930, U5099-810
U5098-920, U5099-830, U5109-910, U5109-920,U5109-930

Model U5220-930,U5222-930

Description

Heosze Connector

Hose Adapter - AG

Cleaning Tool Hose Assem.

Dusting Brush - Friction

Furniture Mozzle

Cravice Tool

Extension Tube (2)

Tool HolderToor Assam.

Taol Holder Door

Tool Holder- ABE- US220-230,
U5222-830

Screw - Self Tapping

Switch Button

Handle Grip

Handle Grip -U5220-830, U5222-830
Flug

Switch Rod Upper

Lpper Handle Assem.

Bag Housing Cap (Incl. term 17)

Bag Housing Cap - US220-830,
LI5222-930

Cap Mameplate (all models except
L5220-930, US222-830)

Drawer (all models except US220-830,
U5222-530)

Switch Rod Lower

Attachment Cord - 35'

Disp. Bag - 3 Pk, - Microfitration
Disp. Bag - 3 Pk. - Standard

Latch

Spring

Spead Nut

Seal

Air Intake Door Assem. - ABC USDES-
810, U5089-920, US089-830 (Incl.
[tems 24 25)

Air Imtake Door Assem. - ABM U509%9-
910, LS095-920, L'5099-930 (incl.
tems 24 25)

Adr Intake Door Assem. - AG - U5109-
810, L5108-820, US108-920

(Incl. Hems 24 28)

Adr intake Door Assem. US220-830,
LU5222-830 (Incl. tems 24,25)

Spring

Dirt Finder Lans

Hood Assem. w'o MNameplate - ABC -
LIS0a9-910, US069-920, US0R9-930
Hood Assem. wio Nameplate - ABM -
LS0ea-910, WS009-920, US0E9-030
Hood Assam. wio Nameplate - AG -
US108-810, US109-820, US108-030
Hood Assembly- MB -w/o Nameplate -
LI§220-930

Hood Assembly - AAY - UI5222-030

Raf,
Mo,

30

k3

a5
36
ar
38
as
40
a1
42
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
62
53

&5

57

o
i

Part
No.

52115188

51669064
52115187

62116183

21447217
35131080
38613029
43578142
40201085
38784016
27313101
38458022
38522011
31523012

IBSET014
38567000
132681AY

42242266

38351012
38663013
32563012
384520808
36131066
43248050
48414081
daszaozy
37245108
43248060
38718005
24572002
37257038
37257236
7257237
37254068
36425081
48662001
48653017

Description

Hood Nameplate - US089-810,
UEs0a3-920

Heood Mamaplate

Hood Mameplate - US099-810,
L5099-820

Hood Nameplate - U5109-810,
US109-820

Screw (5)

Mtr. Retainer Cap - L.H.

Alr Intake

Motor - (P - 202)

Mut & Baolt

Seal

Dirt Finder Lamp

Handle Release Laver

Rear VWheel

VWhee! Shaft

Indicator Knob- &G

Cam Actuatar

Rug MNozzle Rib Shoe

Main Body

(Imcl. lams 38,35 40,43)

Spring

Mozzle Height Adj. Cam

Wheel Shaft (Use 43248059)

Lever (Use wheel assem. 4324B059)
Wheal Retainar

Frant Wheel

Agitator = (P - 204}

Balt

Boliom Plate

Front Wheel Assem. (Incl. It 47 48 50)
Valve Gate

Cam Actuator Spring

Bag Housing Door - AG

Bag Housing Door - MB - U5220-930
Bag Housing Door - ABE - LUS222-330
Bapg Housing

Bag Housing Bracket

Lower Handle/ufflar Assam.

Lower Handle -LI5220-830, US222-030

ITEMS NOT ILLUSTRATED
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Je44201F
57383002
57353003
56511377
58511398
56511234

5B185184
SE2T4014
58385018
SB347024

iword Wrap

Air Freshenar Tablet - 1 Pk,
Air Frashener Tablet - 4 Pk,
Chwner Manual - US109-810
Chwiner Manwal

Chwner Manual - US220-030,
L5222-930

Carton - Common

Cleaner Suppeort

Hard Bag Support

Cleaning Tool Carton



Agitator - 48414081 Elite/ Elite Il/ Dimension/ Legacy/ TurboPOWER/ Caddy Vac - Four Brush
Agitator - 48414075 Caddy Vac - Four Brush

Ref. Part

No. MNo. Description
48414081 Agitator Assem. Complete (Matural Bristles)
AR414075 Agitator Assam. Complete (Blue Bristlas)

1 36423016 Thread Guard - RH

2 43267002 Agitator Bearing Assem. (2]

3 21347003 Conical Washer (2)

4 36422022 Agitator End (2)

5 NIA, Agitator Body

G 32724013 Agitator Shaft

Fi AG423017 Thread Guard - LH - AG

204



Motor - 43576142

Ref.

Mo,

0RO A s G P

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Part
MNa,

435TE142
43576181

21479304
J87I6033
38755030
M,

A,

A,

M,

MIA,

M,
5914004
39116005
2218043
28161062
MiA
Ara4045
LA,

A,
213427483
38783020
41311016

Elite/Legacy/Dimension w/Headlight

Siyle

Description

Motor Assem. Comp,
Motor Assem. Comp. (Replaced by 43576204)

Screw-Self Tapping (4)

Fan Chambear

Fan

Rivet - Sami Tubular (2}

Motor Housing Assem,

Motor Brush Holder {2)

Motor Brush Assem, (2]

Bearing

Baaring Relainer

Switch Bus Bar

Aftachmeni Terminal

Switch Assem. - Early Models (Prior io 5/98)
Switch Assem. - Late Models (After 5/98)
Armature/Bearing Assem.

Motor End Cap Aszem. - MW

Field Assem.

Lamp Holder Assem,

Washer

Duct Seal

Mator Brush Holder Assem.

ITEMS NOT ILLUSTRATED

38Te1013
54821001

Duct Seal (8 1/2° Long adhesive backed foam seal used on early models in place of iterm 18)

Tape (Roll)

202

Early Model
Btyle
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